
Matches Matches Games Games Games Total Team High High
JV Standings Won Lost Won Lost Tied Pins Average Game Series

1 West Fargo 19 1 75 23 2 15214 152.14 244 898
2 FM DGF Black 17 3 80 19 1 16018 160.18 235 884
3 Minot Gold 14 6 66 33 1 14591 145.91 205 888
4 Minot Maroon 10 10 47 51 2 13047 130.47 175 728
5 Dickinson 8 12 41 57 2 12208 122.08 205 824
5 B-M Red 8 12 47 53 0 12762 127.62 185 763
7 Valley City 7 13 35 64 1 12017 120.17 176 767
7 Grand Forks 7 9 36 42 2 10378 129.73 185 758
9 FM DGF Orange 5 15 33 65 2 12169 121.69 181 716

10 B-M Blue 4 16 28 71 1 10558 105.58 153 641

131.59

North Dakota High School Bowling
Junior Varsity Conference

Final Standings

Conference Totals:



Rank Bowler's Name School X  / O Total Fill %

1 Colby Knutson F-M D-G-F 71 40 35 146 76.03%

2 Case Gapp West Fargo 115 46 57 218 73.85%

3 Greyson Dickhaus F-M D-G-F 86 51 62 199 68.84%

4 Ashley Lere F-M D-G-F 77 57 61 195 68.72%

5 Nolan Passa Grand Forks 53 65 55 173 68.21%

6 Nghia Hoang F-M D-G-F 52 56 54 162 66.67%

7 Holden Boully Minot 71 53 65 189 65.61%

8 Spencer Patton West Fargo 59 60 65 184 64.67%

9 Bella Herzog West Fargo 48 68 64 180 64.44%

10 Gray Borts Dickinson 32 68 60 160 62.50%

10 Chezny Jobe F-M D-G-F 11 14 15 40 62.50%

12 Sheyenne Gilbertson Minot 49 89 84 222 62.16%

13 Aurora Gilbertson Minot 62 67 80 209 61.72%

14 Zackai Mason Minot 10 15 16 41 60.98%

15 Gage Erickson F-M D-G-F 52 54 69 175 60.57%

16 Jordyn Bauman West Fargo 48 53 66 167 60.48%

17 Madison Nelson Valley City 7 17 16 40 60.00%

18 Emma Nelson Valley City 20 35 40 95 57.89%

19 Bryson Jobe F-M D-G-F 48 63 82 193 57.51%

20 Conner Mickelson Minot 54 61 85 200 57.50%

21 Mya Mickelson Minot 30 61 71 162 56.17%

22 Aubreigh Bubach Bismarck-Mandan 43 59 82 184 55.43%

23 Makenzie Primeau Minot 47 64 90 201 55.22%

23 Izayah Rehbein Dickinson 19 18 30 67 55.22%

25 Chaz Primeau Minot 46 62 88 196 55.10%

26 Terique Lehman Dickinson 38 49 71 158 55.06%

27 Alexis Caya Bismarck-Mandan 24 53 63 140 55.00%

28 Mariah Frieze Valley City 1 5 5 11 54.55%

29 Isaac Sayler Bismarck-Mandan 42 37 68 147 53.74%

30 Marshal Caya Bismarck-Mandan 44 50 82 176 53.41%

31 Ethan Schulte Bismarck-Mandan 23 33 49 105 53.33%

32 Ian King Valley City 28 38 60 126 52.38%

33 Toby Ripley Grand Forks 28 31 55 114 51.75%

34 Brayden Stevens F-M D-G-F 35 41 72 148 51.35%

35 Mason Piatz Dickinson 24 30 55 109 49.54%

36 Olivia Edwards Minot 18 22 41 81 49.38%

37 Peyton Purser F-M D-G-F 18 48 70 136 48.53%

38 Kyle Cote Valley City 13 33 50 96 47.92%

39 Sienna Reinert F-M D-G-F 16 38 59 113 47.79%

Junior Varsity Conference

2023 Individual Standings and Statistics
Final Standings



Rank Bowler's Name School X  / O Total Fill %

Junior Varsity Conference

2023 Individual Standings and Statistics
Final Standings

40 Kyle Strang Valley City 7 16 26 49 46.94%

41 Mya Orn West Fargo 23 53 88 164 46.34%

42 Connor McMenamin Valley City 26 32 68 126 46.03%

43 Gage Heffernan Grand Forks 36 31 80 147 45.58%

44 Addisen Rudnick-Miller Minot 19 72 109 200 45.50%

45 Landan McGregor Grand Forks 31 39 84 154 45.45%

46 Rubee Habiger Bismarck-Mandan 22 39 76 137 44.53%

47 Joel Strang Valley City 11 19 38 68 44.12%

48 Jordyn Aarseth Valley City 25 37 85 147 42.18%

49 Amara Judd-Drake Valley City 22 37 87 146 40.41%

50 Braxton Weller Valley City 4 0 6 10 40.00%

51 Allie Ptak F-M D-G-F 22 38 92 152 39.47%

52 Reese Roller Dickinson 26 42 107 175 38.86%

53 Nicholas Metcalf Valley City 21 24 73 118 38.14%

54 Timmy Ebert Dickinson 21 48 112 181 38.12%

55 Caius Beyer Grand Forks 22 32 89 143 37.76%

56 Chancee Gerhardt Bismarck-Mandan 12 38 87 137 36.50%

57 Cassie Zaun Bismarck-Mandan 25 35 107 167 35.93%

58 Jaxen Gunkel F-M D-G-F 17 32 88 137 35.77%

59 Veronica Remick Valley City 18 32 90 140 35.71%

60 Ryan Mauritson F-M D-G-F 15 31 85 131 35.11%

61 Makennah Patton West Fargo 21 29 96 146 34.25%

62 Anna McMenamin Valley City 12 26 73 111 34.23%

63 Luke Schulte Dickinson 19 26 91 136 33.09%

64 Alizabeth Nelson Valley City 16 31 97 144 32.64%

65 Jolynn Ramsdell Minot 33 32 136 201 32.34%

66 Cooper Campbell Bismarck-Mandan 20 32 116 168 30.95%

67 Leighton Jackson Bismarck-Mandan 18 33 116 167 30.54%

68 Brynn Bailly Grand Forks 8 19 65 92 29.35%

69 Valeria Santiago F-M D-G-F 12 34 111 157 29.30%

70 Veda Gehring Bismarck-Mandan 12 26 92 130 29.23%

71 Elizabeth Newman Minot 15 27 118 160 26.25%

72 Alexander Erhardt Bismarck-Mandan 12 32 124 168 26.19%

73 Gabe Vincent Bismarck-Mandan 9 15 69 93 25.81%

74 Aiden Sauers Bismarck-Mandan 11 19 98 128 23.44%



9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 153

Matches Won 1 0 2 0 1 4 7 2 9 4 6 28 641

Matches Lost 3 4 2 4 3 16 13 18 11 15 14 71

Total Pins 1958 1816 2377 2213 2194 10558 0 0 0 1 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Aiden Sauers 6 6 29 2 4 23 2 6 24 0 0 0 1 3 22 11 19 98 23.44%

Alexander Erhardt 2 3 35 0 7 21 3 5 26 2 9 23 5 8 19 12 32 124 26.19%

Cassie Zaun 3 8 30 2 6 20 9 6 20 4 6 25 7 9 12 25 35 107 35.93%

Cooper Campbell 6 2 33 2 1 25 3 13 18 2 8 23 7 8 17 20 32 116 30.95%

Gabe Vincent 0 0 0 1 3 26 4 6 23 0 0 0 4 6 20 9 15 69 25.81%

Leighton Jackson 3 8 29 5 1 24 3 6 25 4 9 22 3 9 16 18 33 116 30.54%

Marshal Caya 8 10 25 6 7 16 11 12 10 9 13 13 10 8 18 44 50 82 53.41%

Veda Gehring 4 10 27 1 6 21 0 0 0 3 7 23 4 3 21 12 26 92 29.23%

B-M Blue

10/14 - Paragon 11/4 - Sunset

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost

Games Tied

9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/7 - West Acres Totals



9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 185

Matches Won 2 0 1 3 2 8 11 7 7 12 10 47 763

Matches Lost 2 4 3 1 2 12 9 13 13 8 10 53

Total Pins 2398 2338 2524 2699 2803 12762 0 0 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Aiden Sauers 6 6 29 2 4 23 2 6 24 0 0 0 1 3 22 11 19 98 23.44%

Alexis Caya 0 0 0 3 13 14 6 13 16 7 17 16 8 10 17 24 53 63 55.00%

Aubreigh Bubach 13 13 15 3 7 19 7 14 15 12 11 19 8 14 14 43 59 82 55.43%

Chancee Gerhardt 0 0 0 3 7 20 3 10 21 4 11 26 2 10 20 12 38 87 36.50%

Ethan Schulte 0 0 0 5 11 13 0 0 0 9 9 23 9 13 13 23 33 49 53.33%

Isaac Sayler 8 6 28 7 6 16 14 12 8 13 13 16 0 0 0 42 37 68 53.74%

Marshal Caya 8 10 25 6 7 16 11 12 10 9 13 13 10 8 18 44 50 82 53.41%

Rubee Habiger 9 9 23 2 6 21 5 10 20 0 0 0 6 14 12 22 39 76 44.53%

Veda Gehring 4 10 27 1 6 21 0 0 0 3 7 23 4 3 21 12 26 92 29.23%

Totals

B-M Red

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost

Games Tied

9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/7 - West Acres 10/14 - Paragon 11/4 - Sunset



9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 205

Matches Won 0 3 0 3 2 8 5 14 3 10 9 41 824

Matches Lost 4 1 4 1 2 12 15 5 16 10 11 57

Total Pins 1802 2632 2577 2451 2746 12208 0 1 1 0 0 2

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Gray Borts 4 12 26 5 15 8 15 23 10 0 0 0 8 18 16 32 68 60 62.50%

Izayah Rehbein 0 0 0 11 9 11 0 0 0 8 9 19 0 0 0 19 18 30 55.22%

Luke Schulte 0 0 0 3 6 15 3 8 29 2 7 23 11 5 24 19 26 91 33.09%

Mason Piatz 10 10 20 6 9 16 0 0 0 8 11 19 0 0 0 24 30 55 49.54%

Reese Roller 3 8 29 2 7 15 9 6 25 3 5 19 9 16 19 26 42 107 38.86%

Terique Lehman 0 0 0 9 10 12 13 14 13 12 10 25 4 15 21 38 49 71 55.06%

Timmy Ebert 3 12 25 5 6 23 3 7 30 3 8 16 7 15 18 21 48 112 38.12%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost

Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/7 - West Acres

Dickinson

10/14 - Paragon



9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 235

Matches Won 4 2 4 4 3 17 17 13 18 19 13 80 884

Matches Lost 0 2 0 0 1 3 3 7 2 1 6 19

Total Pins 3028 3031 3451 3280 3228 16018 0 0 0 0 1 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Ashley Lere 17 9 14 20 13 15 18 10 8 16 10 11 6 15 13 77 57 61 68.72%

Chezny Jobe 0 0 0 11 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 14 15 62.50%

Colby Knutson 15 8 13 0 0 0 17 11 9 14 12 6 25 9 7 71 40 35 76.03%

Gage Erickson 11 13 12 9 15 17 11 13 9 12 5 16 9 8 15 52 54 69 60.57%

Greyson Dickhaus 12 14 11 14 9 18 19 8 11 23 10 9 18 10 13 86 51 62 68.84%

Nghia Hoang 5 7 7 11 10 19 13 12 12 13 12 9 10 15 7 52 56 54 66.67%

Peyton Purser 3 14 21 0 0 0 1 15 14 8 6 22 6 13 13 18 48 70 48.53%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost

Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/7 - West Acres

FM DGF Black

10/14 - Paragon



9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 181

Matches Won 1 2 0 2 0 5 4 9 4 10 6 33 716

Matches Lost 3 2 4 2 4 15 15 11 16 9 14 65

Total Pins 2335 2302 2394 2397 2741 12169 1 0 0 1 0 2

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Allie Ptak 7 5 20 1 10 25 6 3 19 3 8 15 5 12 13 22 38 92 39.47%

Brayden Stevens 4 5 18 4 8 18 7 6 17 7 8 11 13 14 8 35 41 72 51.35%

Bryson Jobe 8 10 14 14 17 17 5 15 10 8 9 25 13 12 16 48 63 82 57.51%

Jaxen Gunkel 4 6 18 4 4 22 3 9 15 3 6 17 3 7 16 17 32 88 35.77%

Ryan Mauritson 2 5 14 1 6 19 3 6 19 4 4 18 5 10 15 15 31 85 35.11%

Sienna Reinert 6 11 18 0 0 0 3 11 14 6 12 16 1 4 11 16 38 59 47.79%

Valeria Santiago 1 5 24 4 11 23 0 9 23 5 2 19 2 7 22 12 34 111 29.30%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost

Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/7 - West Acres

FM DGF Orange

10/14 - Paragon



9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 185

Matches Won 2 0 3 0 2 7 9 0 11 6 10 36 758

Matches Lost 2 0 1 4 2 9 9 0 9 14 10 42

Total Pins 2419 0 2712 2566 2681 10378 2 0 0 0 0 2

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Brynn Bailly 3 11 26 0 0 0 3 4 21 0 0 0 2 4 18 8 19 65 29.35%

Caius Beyer 5 9 26 0 0 0 6 5 20 4 9 27 7 9 16 22 32 89 37.76%

Gage Heffernan 12 7 21 0 0 0 9 6 15 9 9 22 6 9 22 36 31 80 45.58%

Landan McGregor 6 7 27 0 0 0 10 9 17 9 13 20 6 10 20 31 39 84 45.45%

Nolan Passa 10 19 14 0 0 0 11 12 16 13 13 17 19 21 8 53 65 55 68.21%

Toby Ripley 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 14 9 11 20 7 7 21 28 31 55 51.75%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost

Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/7 - West Acres

Grand Forks

10/14 - Paragon



9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 205

Matches Won 3 4 3 2 2 14 12 17 14 11 12 66 888

Matches Lost 1 0 1 2 2 6 7 3 6 9 8 33

Total Pins 2788 2954 2940 2928 2981 14591 1 0 0 0 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Addisen Rudnick-Miller 3 7 30 3 18 19 7 16 17 5 15 20 1 16 23 19 72 109 45.50%

Aurora Gilbertson 11 17 15 20 15 15 6 13 11 9 12 23 16 10 16 62 67 80 61.72%

Chaz Primeau 4 11 15 10 14 16 16 12 18 6 13 21 10 12 18 46 62 88 55.10%

Conner Mickelson 6 11 23 12 10 18 12 13 15 11 14 15 13 13 14 54 61 85 57.50%

Holden Boully 12 12 18 21 12 14 0 0 0 16 16 19 22 13 14 71 53 65 65.61%

Makenzie Primeau 10 12 19 8 15 17 8 9 23 11 14 15 10 14 16 47 64 90 55.22%

Sheyenne Gilbertson 5 23 14 8 13 21 15 23 17 10 14 16 11 16 16 49 89 84 62.16%

Zackai Mason 10 15 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 15 16 60.98%

Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset Totals9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/7 - West Acres 10/14 - Paragon

Minot Gold

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost



9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 175

Matches Won 2 2 2 2 2 10 10 8 8 11 10 47 728

Matches Lost 2 2 2 2 2 10 9 11 12 9 10 51

Total Pins 2533 2625 2450 2595 2844 13047 1 1 0 0 0 2

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Addisen Rudnick-Miller 3 7 30 3 18 19 7 16 17 5 15 20 1 16 23 19 72 109 45.50%

Aurora Gilbertson 11 17 15 20 15 15 6 13 11 9 12 23 16 10 16 62 67 80 61.72%

Elizabeth Newman 6 8 26 1 8 31 6 4 30 2 7 31 0 0 0 15 27 118 26.25%

Jolynn Ramsdell 10 3 27 5 9 26 6 6 29 8 6 26 4 8 28 33 32 136 32.34%

Mya Mickelson 0 0 0 6 14 20 6 15 19 9 17 15 9 15 17 30 61 71 56.17%

Olivia Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 25 0 0 0 9 16 16 18 22 41 49.38%

Sheyenne Gilbertson 5 23 14 8 13 21 15 23 17 10 14 16 11 16 16 49 89 84 62.16%

Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset Totals9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/7 - West Acres 10/14 - Paragon

Minot Maroon

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost



9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 176

Matches Won 2 2 1 0 2 7 9 7 8 2 9 35 767

Matches Lost 2 2 3 4 2 13 11 13 11 18 11 64

Total Pins 2337 2365 2448 2247 2620 12017 0 0 1 0 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Alizabeth Nelson 0 6 14 1 4 19 2 3 15 5 10 25 8 8 24 16 31 97 32.64%

Amara Judd-Drake 5 6 13 2 6 18 4 6 14 2 7 25 9 12 17 22 37 87 40.41%

Anna McMenamin 1 5 14 0 0 0 1 6 15 6 8 25 4 7 19 12 26 73 34.23%

Braxton Weller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 6 0 0 0 4 0 6 40.00%

Connor McMenamin 2 7 13 0 0 0 5 3 13 8 10 21 11 12 21 26 32 68 46.03%

Emma Nelson 0 0 0 13 14 17 0 0 0 1 2 7 6 19 16 20 35 40 57.89%

Ian King 7 7 10 2 0 10 5 6 12 4 8 15 10 17 13 28 38 60 52.38%

Joel Strang 1 8 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 23 2 2 4 11 19 38 44.12%

Jordyn Aarseth 8 6 15 6 8 16 4 6 16 2 9 18 5 8 20 25 37 85 42.18%

Kyle Cote 2 6 16 2 7 15 2 11 11 7 9 8 0 0 0 13 33 50 47.92%

Kyle Strang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 18 4 6 8 7 16 26 46.94%

Madison Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 17 16 7 17 16 60.00%

Mariah Frieze 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0 1 5 5 54.55%

Nicholas Metcalf 0 0 0 2 2 14 5 5 10 9 7 24 5 10 25 21 24 73 38.14%

Veronica Remick 3 4 15 6 4 16 4 4 14 2 8 26 3 12 19 18 32 90 35.71%

Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset Totals9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/7 - West Acres 10/14 - Paragon

Valley City

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost



9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/7 10/14 11/4 Totals 244

Matches Won 3 4 4 4 4 19 13 17 17 14 14 75 898

Matches Lost 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 3 3 6 5 23

Total Pins 2699 3123 3135 2927 3330 15214 1 0 0 0 1 2

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Bella Herzog 11 7 17 6 15 15 9 20 10 13 9 12 9 17 10 48 68 64 64.44%

Case Gapp 19 7 15 28 6 10 19 11 11 15 12 14 34 10 7 115 46 57 73.85%

Jordyn Bauman 5 7 18 7 13 14 10 14 8 12 6 16 14 13 10 48 53 66 60.48%

Makennah Patton 4 5 23 6 5 15 2 7 23 4 6 20 5 6 15 21 29 96 34.25%

Mya Orn 2 11 19 5 11 18 8 8 16 3 8 21 5 15 14 23 53 88 46.34%

Spencer Patton 10 11 17 15 13 10 13 9 12 11 13 13 10 14 13 35 38 40 64.60%

Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset Totals9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/7 - West Acres 10/14 - Paragon

West Fargo

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Lost


